

SHRI MATA VAISHNO DEVI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL EXCELLENCE (An Institute established by Shri Mata Vaishno Devi Shrine Board, Katra) Kakryal -182320

SHORT TERM NOTICE INVITING TENDER

For and on behalf of Chairman, Shri Mata Vaishno Devi Shrine Board, The Director, SMVDIME, invites sealed tender duly affixed with Rs 5/- worth revenue stamp accompanied with earnest money deposit (EMD) in the shape of CDR / FDR for an amount of Rs one Lakh fifty thousand pledged to the Director, SMVDIME and payable at Kakryal from reputed firms, specialized firms / agencies/ registered contractors, for the execution of below shown work at SMVDIME Project Complex Kakryal (Katra) as per terms & conditions mentioned in the tender documents which can be had from the Office of the Director, SMVDIME, located at Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Adm. Block, Kakryal, Katra, with effect from 18th of February 2010 against payment in shape of Bank draft of Rs 2,500/- (Rupees Two Thousand and Five Hundred Only) in favour of Director, SMVDIME, payable at Kakryal Katra upto 09-03-2010 till 4 pm

S No	Name of Work	Qty of Work
1.	Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of 3 Nos Modular OT works	As per Tender Document

The tender document can also be downloaded from the website of Shri Mata Vaishno Devi Shrine Board (www.maavaishnodevi.org) but in such case a bank draft of equivalent amount must accompany the Tender.

The last date of submission of tender document is 11th of March 2010 upto 2:00 PM. The tenders will be opened on same day at 3 P.M. document.

Sd/-Assistant Chief Executive Officer SMVDIME

NO: SMVDIME/ACEO/09/17/1180-83

Dated: 18-2-2010